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Executive Summary

Nearly a year into the COVID-19 pandemic that has devastated our country and economy, small
businesses continue to experience significant financial setbacks that are being exacerbated by challenges
accessing the capital they need to sustain their businesses. A new national survey of small business
owners sheds light on their struggles to secure financing and their views on policy solutions that could
help small businesses survive and grow post-pandemic.

The poll was conducted by Lake Research Partners for Small Business Majority and surveyed
500 small business owners nationwide, with oversamples of Black, Latino and Asian
American/Pacific Islander (AAPI) entrepreneurs. The survey reveals the extent to which the
economic crisis caused by the COVID-19 pandemic has pushed small businesses to the brink, and many
do not have the access to capital they need to survive the pandemic. Six in 10 have been negatively
affected by the pandemic, and 52% report their revenues are still down compared to last year.

The survey also explores how small business owners accessed capital before the COVID-19 crisis,
underscoring why many may have struggled with federal relief programs. Before the pandemic hit, more
than 1 in 5 (21%) small businesses did not have a business banking relationship with a bank
or credit union. For those who were self-employed that number doubles to 40%, compared to just 13%
of larger small businesses (10-100 employees) who did not have a business banking relationship. Small
business owners of color were also much less likely to have a business banking relationship pre-pandemic.

Figure 1: Small business owners without a business banking relationship pre-pandemic
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Overall, roughly 4 in 10 small business owners have not obtained any capital like loans or lines or credit
from any lending institution, or even from friends or family. Thirty-one percent of Black and 38% of
Latino small business owners had not sought out capital before the pandemic.

When seeking out capital, small business owners of color have encountered more setbacks
than their white counterparts. While 1 in 5 (19%) small business owners overall have obtained less
financing than they sought, this number is higher among AAPI (36%), Black (31%), and Latino (26%)
small business owners. Similarly, while 18% overall have been denied a loan, 32% of Black, 23% of Latino,
and 22% of AAPI business owners have been denied.

Looking at the economic downturn caused by the pandemic, relatively few small business owners have
secured funding through federal small business relief programs. Thirty percent have applied for the
Paycheck Protection Program (PPP). A mere 7% of self-employed individuals have applied for PPP, and 1
in 3 Black and Latino small business owners have applied. Of those who received a PPP loan, only one-
third received the full amount requested, and the number was even lower for
entrepreneurs of color—23% Black, 23% AAPI and 27% Latino small business owners received the full
amount.

Even fewer small business owners have applied for the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) program,
but more small business owners of color and larger small business owners have applied.

e Overall, 21% have applied for EIDL, including 39% of larger small business owners, 37% of Black,
35% of AAPI, and 277% of Latino small business owners.
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e Of those who applied, 70% have received the loan, but this number drops to 49% for Black and
Latino small business owners, along with 54% of very small businesses.

e Seventy percent have also received the advance, while only 57% of Black, 53% of Latino, and 32% of
very small businesses have.

Four in 10 small business owners report they will need no-cost grants or zero interest loans this year to
keep their business open, with 58% of Black, 53% of Latino and 51% of AAPI, and 50% of larger small
businesses reporting this. It should come as no surprise then that nearly 8 in 10 small businesses support
providing direct grant assistance, with 36% strongly supporting this proposal.

Figure 2: Small business support policies to provide direct grant assistance
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The poll gauged small businesses’ views on additional policy proposals to increase the availability of
capital, and the most popular idea is to increase funding to nonprofit small business lenders.

Figure 3: Small business owners support increased funding to nonpraofit lenders
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As this survey reveals, small business owners, especially entrepreneurs of color, faced significant barriers
to accessing capital before the pandemic, and these struggles likely set many up for failure when trying to
access federal relief programs last year. Direct grant assistance, a policy supported by most small
businesses, can help address this issue and sustain small businesses through the ongoing crisis. As
Congress considers a new economic stimulus package, it’s vital that they take these issues into account
when structuring any additional small business relief.

Additional key poll findings
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Many small businesses are behind on loan or other debt payments, with nearly 1in 5
(19%) saying they have missed a loan or other debt payment during the pandemic, and 18% are
currently behind on business loans or other debt payments. Entrepreneurs of color are more likely
to be struggling with their loan or other debt payments.

Small business owners struggled with federal loan programs intended to help them
weather the crisis. Nearly 6 in 10 (57%) who applied for PPP last year found it challenging to
apply. Those who didn’t apply largely attributed their reasons to fear over taking on debt (31%),
thinking they were ineligible (25%), concern that the loan wouldn’t be forgiven (21%) and inability
to find a bank to accept their application (5% all, 9% Black and 12% AAPI).

The smallest businesses were much less likely to have sought out capital before the
pandemic. Two-thirds (66%) of self-employed small business owners had not applied for
financing before the pandemic, compared to 42% of business owners with 2-9 employees and 17%
of business owners with 10 or more employees.

Small business owners of color are more likely to have sought out capital, and they
have a much higher rate of seeking out capital from sources outside of traditional banks, like
friends or family or nonprofit small business lenders. Among Black small business owners, 20%
have obtained a loan or line of credit from a bank or credit union, 36% from friends or family and
14% from a nonprofit small business lender.

Black small business owners (12%) were three times as likely as small business
owners overall (4%) to have obtained a high interest loan that they could not pay
back. Latino, AAPI, and larger small businesses (7% each) were twice as likely.

The most common sources for small business capital include a loan or line of credit
from a bank or credit union (26%), family or friends (20%), and the U.S. Small
Business Administration (19%). Other sources include private equity investment (11%), an
online small business lender (10%), and a loan from a nonprofit small business lender (7%).

Seventeen percent of small businesses have obtained financing other than from PPP
or EIDL, with a plurality (44%) receiving financing from a bank or credit union, 30% from friends
or family, 29% from a Small Business Administration loan, 28% from their retirement savings, 21%
from grant programs, 20% from equity investment, 18% from an online lender, 13% from
crowdfunding, and 13% from a nonprofit lender. Entrepreneurs of color were more likely to have
obtained financing from family and friends (43% Latino, 40% Black, and 38% AAPI).

Forty-three percent say they will seek out additional capital sources for their
business, with entrepreneurs of color once again being more likely, with 56% of Black, 54% of
AAPI, 52% of Latino and 58% of larger small businesses saying this.

65% of small businesses support extending Truth in Lending Act disclosure
requirements to small business credit products.

Of the 73% of small business owners who received the stimulus payment from the
federal government, a majority (56%) used at least part of it to support their
business. This number is higher for entrepreneurs of color: 73% Black, 69% AAPI and 67% Latino
small business owners.



Methodology

This poll reflects a national survey of 500 small business owners with up to 100 employees with
oversamples of 300 Black, 300 Latino and 150 AAPI small business owners. The poll was an online survey
conducted by Lake Research Partners for Small Business Majority between Nov. 10-23, 2020. The margin
of error is +/-4.4%.

Survey toplines

Unless otherwise noted, the toplines below show the % of responses.
TOTAL BLACK LATINO AAPI

Weighted N= 500 30 52 45
1.Approximately how many people were on your company’s payroll a year ago, including
yourself?

L teeeeeett it eeeeeeeeeeeetttt —————eeeeeeettatta——————aeeeetettttnnnaaaeeeeterartaranaaeeeaeerrrrrnnnnnnans 26 27 25 26
2 = 4 teeeeeeeeerere——————————————————————————ttttattattttaataatatatttttatataeteaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaanarnnnn 28 23 23 22
5 = 0 teeeeeeeeee et —eeeeeeeeeeettt——————eaeeeeeetttta—_———aeeeettrtantnn——aaeeeerrrrtrnnnnaaaeeeaaens 16 9 16 14
10 = 10 tuteieeteienteet et e st et et e e bt st et et e bt et bt s a et e et e e bt et et e s beent e e e b e ent e s enbes 13 17 14 13
20 = 4O eeeutetetee ettt ettt ettt e bt et et e te e st et e te e st et e tesbesatentetesaeeatans 9 14 15 17
Yo T 100 J S UUPPRRN 8 9 6 9

MALE ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb a e e e e e e aararaaeeeeennrrnaes 63 55 34 48
2SS 00 -1 (TR 36 42 65 50
Prefer to self-identify ....c..ooeeeiieeeeiiieeeeeceeeee e 1 3 1 2

3.To make sure we have a representative sample, please choose one or more of these
racial or ethnic groups that you identify with.

WHhite OF CAUCASIAI .......uvvvreeeeeeeeiiriieeeeeeereirreeeeeeeeetrrreeeeeeeensssreseeeeesnnnns 73 0] 0]

Black or African AMETICAN .......ccccverviieerieerieeeieecreeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeesaeeenes 6 100 16
Latino/Latina or HiSPanicC .......cccecceeeeeiieeeeiiieeeeieeceeieeeeeieeeeevee e e 10 27 100 9
Asian American or Pacific ISlander ..........ccccccoveeeeiieieeiiieeceiee e 9 10 8 100
Native AINETICAIL ...cceeeeieeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiecenaanarsseeesessrrerrararsrsesrraserreees 4 11 10 7
Middle EASTEIT ...eeeeeeireeieiieeeeeieeeceieeeeeereeeeeteeeeeereeeeeneeeeeenree e e nnneeeeaneeas 1 5 4 4
None of these/Other .........ooieeviiiiecieeeeeeeeee e 2 1 0] 1

4.Now thinking about the COVID-19 pandemic, how has your business been affected
overall by the pandemic?

Negative effect — SITONE ...vveieeviiiieiieeeceeeecee e 28 27 29 28
Negative effect — NOt SO SLTONG ..ecvveeeviieiieeiieeee e 32 25 28 36
Not affected negatively or POSItIVELY ......ccovvueerviiiriieiiiiiiieirieceieeeieens 25 19 22 21
Positive effect — NOt SO STIONE .....eevvverriiriiiriiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 16 8 12
Positive effect — STONG ..eeeevveeeiiieiieeeeeteeeee et 8 13 11 4
NOTSUTE .ttt e s s aee e e 1 1 1 0
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5.Thinking about the height of the pandemic and economic shutdown this year, would

you say that your revenue during that period declined, stayed the same, or increase
compared to the same time last year?

DECHNEA ...uvviiiieiieeeeee et e e e eeertrrre e e e e e e tarrrae e e e e aarraaeeeeans 59 53 58
Stayed the SAME ...cccceeeceeeeieiiieeeieeeie e este e see e re e s saeeesaeesssseesasaeens 29 24 26
INCTEASEA ..uvvveeeeeeeirieeeeececirree e e eeeerreeeeeeeeebrreeeeeeeeassssaseeeeesnssrsaaesennnns 11 22 14
NOE SUTE vvteiiieeeeeieeeeeteeeee e eeetrreree e e e e e eeeeeaaaeee e e e e eeeeaesasaseseeseeeseesnsnnnns 1 1 2

6.Now thinking about today, would you say that your revenue at this point in the year
declined, stayed the same, or increased compared to the same time last year?

DECHNEA ..evvvveieeiieeieeeee et eeeerae e e e eeeaarer e e e eeesaraaereeeeenn 52 46 51
Stayed the SAME ....c.eeiieeivieieiiieeeeieeeecre et e e e ee e e s aaee e e eeeas 33 31 29
INCTEASEA «.vvvveeeeiieeieeeee ettt e e eeettaae e e e e e eeeaareereeeeenasaaeeeeeenan 14 20 19
NOT SUTE coiiiiieiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeereeeaeeeeeeeeeeeseeaes 1 3 1

d
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7. Thinking about today, how much would you say that your revenue at this point in the

year has declined compared to the same time last year? (Asked if revenue declined)

Weighted N= 259 14 26 23
Declined by 10% OF I€SS ..c..vveeeiiieiieeiieeiieecie et et e et eeseeeeeeeeeeaeeeeee e 18 14 15 30
Declined DY 11-25% ..eeeeeueriieeiiieeeeeeete et 30 33 22 25
Declined DY 26-50% ..cccecuvieieiiiiiieiieeecieeeeeiee et e e 22 19 25 19
DECHNEd DY 51-75% .veeeeveieeeieieiiiniienieeeiieeesieesaeesseesseessaesssssessssessseenns 16 12 15 10
Declined DY 76-90% .cceeuvvieieeiiieeeiieeeeceteeette et e e ee e e vee e 6 11 9 8
Declined by more than 90%.........c.cecvveerieervieresieeeiieeieeseeesieeesaeeesaee e 7 9 10
INOE SUTE etttiiieeei ittt eeeerrt i eee e e e e e e e earaaaa i seeeeeeesasssaannneeeeseeassessnnnnns 1 1 3

8.Thinking about today, at what capacity do you think your business is operating

compared to the same time last year? (Operating capacity is the amount of business you

can conduct under reasonable operating conditions.)

Increased DY 50% OF INOTE ...ccceeeecveeeiieeeiiieeeieeeieeeeteeereeesseeesseeesseeeseennns 7 14 11
Increased by less than 50% ......cocceevviiiriiieiriieinieinieesieeeree e eeve e 11 22 15
NO CHANZE .eveeieiieieeiee ettt ee e e e aae e e ee e e e eaee e s neaas 38 18 26
Decreased by 1ess than 50% ......cccceeevveeeiieecieeniieeniieeeieeeceeeseeeeeeeeaeeens 28 28 27
Decreased by 50% OF MOTE ......cceecveeeeeiireeeeiiieeeeireeeeveeeesereeeseneeeeeennes 14 16 17
IO SUTE ettt e e e et e e e e et e e esatneeesssnnaeeessnnnsesssnnnnenes 2 2 5

9.Before the pandemic, did you have a business banking relationship with a bank or
credit union?

Y S ittt ettt ee e e e e e et et aa— e eeeeeeseaaaraaaeaesreraannanannns 77 67 71
) o T PO PUPPURPPRPRN 21 31 26
IO SUTE ettt eee e e et e e e e et e e estaneaesesnneeeesannsasssnnnaanes 2 2 2
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10.Before the pandemic, had you ever obtained capital for your business from any of the
below sources? Select all that apply

Loan or line of credit from a bank or credit union.........cccccceeevevveennnnnn. 26 20 22 34
Family and friends.......ccceecieeeviieiiiieniieeeeeceeeeeeee e e e eve e 20 36 26 29
Small Business Administration 10an .........cccoeeevvveeeeieeiiinvereeeeeeeeinneeeeeenn. 19 22 23 29
Private equity inVESTMENt .....ccccevvuiiriieriiieiieeiieeeiee et 11 18 14 15
Online small business 1eNder ........ccccovveeeeiieiiiiiieeeeeieeereeeee e 10 15 11 16
Loan from a nonprofit small business lender, such as

Community Development Financial Institution ..........ccccceeeeveeecieencneenns 7 14 9 19
(074173 USRS 5 6 3 3
NOTIE ettietieeeiiteee ettt e e ettt e e e e s s arte e e e e ssssssstaaaeeesssssssaaaeesesssnssnees 41 31 38 26

11.At any point since owning your business, have you ever experienced any of the
following while trying to obtain capital for your business? Select all that apply.

Obtained less financing than I Sought .........ccccceeeiiiieiiieeiieeeieeeeeeiees 19 31 26 36
Had a loan application denied ..........ccceeeerrieiniieiniiieniieeneeeseeenieenieenns 18 32 23 22
Obtained a high-interest loan I couldn’t afford to pay back ................... 4 12 7 7
DA 0] s L= T OO UUUPUR N 68 45 56 54

12.Since the pandemic, has your business missed any loan or other debt payments?

Y S ittt e e e e e e e e et a e e e e eee e et a e aeeeaeeeeraanannnnns 19 28 24 30
)0 T PP PUPPUPPPRPRRN 79 71 73 68
INOT SUTE ettt et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e eesaannsessnnnnaaees 2 1 3 2

Y S ittt ee e e e e e et e et e e e e eee et e e b aaeeaeereraanannannns 18 29 26 28
N0 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeens 80 69 71 71
NOE SUTE ettt e e et re e ee s e e e eeeeaeaanaseseeseeeeensnsnnnns 2 2 2 2

14.How much cash do you have on hand to cover business operating expenses, including
the availability of loans or lines of credit?

Enough to cover for less than two Weeks .......ccceevveeeeciieecniieeeecieeeeee, 15 22 17 15
Enough to cover two weeks to amonth ..o 16 23 18 20
Enough to cover up to two months .........cceeceevcieiniiiinieenniienniieenieenieenns 16 17 19 18
Enough to cover up to three months .......cccccceeeeeenviiiniiinniincieiieeeieens 16 9 13 14
Enough to cover more than three months .........cccccevveiviiiennciennieencienns 31 23 23 26
NOT SUTE .ttt ree e s s aee e e 6 6 11 6

15.As you may know, the Paycheck Protection Program is a new type of Small Business Administration
loan created in 2020 to help businesses keep their workforce employed during the coronavirus crisis.
Have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan this year?

Y S it e e ettt e e eaa e e ettt e ertanaaeeaanaaarannaaanean 30 34 33 50
N0 ittt et e e e e e e e eeaeaeeeeeeas 67 64 63 47
NOT SUTE .ttt s eaee e e 2 3 4 3
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16.How difficult was the application process for the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP)
loan? (Asked of those who applied for PPP loan)

Weighted N= 152 10 17 22
Very diffiCult .....cccueeeeeiieiiecieeeeeeee e 22 18 19 15
Somewhat diffiCUlt ........cooveviiiriiiiiieee e 35 33 43 36
NOt t00 AIffiCUlt .uveeeeeiieeeeieeeeee e e 29 35 21 39
Not difficult at all ....cc.evveeeiiiieieieee e 14 14 15 10
NOT SUTE coiiiiieiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeseeeeereseeeeeeeeaeesaeaes 0 1 2 0
DIEFICULE .ot 57 51 62 51
NOE AIFICUIL. .t ee e 43 49 36 49

17.Have you received a Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan? (Asked of those who applied
for PPP loan)

Y S ittt et e et et e e e e e e e e e e b e e e e eeeaaeaaaaananns 76 65 58 8o
)0 T PP PP PPPPURPPRPRRN 22 34 41 20
INOL SUTE evtiiiieeee ettt eeeerrteeee e e e e e e eaaeaat i eeeeeeeesasssannnnaeeesasessssssnnnns 2 1 1 0

18.0f the amount you requested for your Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan, what
percentage did you receive? (Asked of those who received PPP loan)

Weighted N= 116 7 10 18
3100 SR 33 23 27 23
7570000 eeeeeeeeeiitiieeeee e et ettt tt———eeeeeeeeetttt———————eeeeesttttttn——aaeeeerttrrtrnnaaaeaeaaans 26 26 24 34
BO-T40 teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt et et et et eeeeeeaeaeeeaenens 28 42 41 31
25740 e eeeeeeeeeerit e eeee e e e e e e et —eeeeeeeeeetatt———————aeeeetttttra———aaaaesrrtrtrnnaaaaes 7 6 7
Tm24 00 aeeeeeeieeeeeit et e e e e e e e e tar e e e eeettaa b eaaeeeaatrranaaaaaes 2 0 1
IO SUTE ettt e e e et e e e e et e e esatneeesssnnaeeessnnnsesssnnnnenes 3 3 1

19. Asyou may know, Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loans can be forgiven for
certain businesses. Have you applied for this loan to be forgiven? (Asked of those who
received PPP loan)

Weighted N= 116 7 10 18
Y S ittt e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e a e e e eeeeeeeaanannannns 68 75 60 75
)0 T PP PP PPPPUPPPPPRRN 32 25 40 25
NOE SUTE ettt ee e e e e e e e eee e eee e e s eeeeenennnnnns 1 (o} 0 o

20.Have you received approval for your Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan to be
forgiven? (Asked of those who applied for PPP loan forgiveness)

Weighted N= 78 5 6 13
Y S ittt et e ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeaeaanaaaannns 74 88 84 64
DA\ T PSP PPPTIN 21 7 9 24
INOL SUTE etttiiiieeeiieeeeetieee e ettt eeee e e e e e e eeaeaat i eeeeseeeeeaesannnnaseeseeessssnnnnnns 5 4 7 12
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21.Which of the following reasons best describes why you have not applied for your
Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan to be forgiven? Select all that apply. (Asked of
those who did not apply for PPP loan forgiveness)

Weighted N= 37 2 4 4
I am still using the PPP funds .......ccccceeevueeeeieeeiieciieeceeeceeeeeeeeeee e 45 21 43 37
I expect Congress to pass automatic forgiveness for my loan ................ 27 25 13 17
My bank is not accepting forgiveness applications........c.cceeeeeveereenuennne 27 18 33 5
I am confused about the ProCess........cevvierrieiriieeniieeniieeereeesreesreenveenns 23 41 38 62
OERET ettt eeee e e e e e eebaaeee e e e e aasseaeeeeeeasaseaaeeeennns 4 9 0 0
NOE SUTE ettt ee e e e e e e e eeeeaaa i se e e e e eeeeaesaasseseeseeessesssnnnns 3 5 8 0

22, Which of the following are reasons you did not apply for the loan? Select all that apply.
(Asked of those who did not apply for PPP loan)

Weighted N= 336 19 33 21
I didn’t need the funds ......cooveveeeeeeeeiiiiieeecceeeeee e 44 37 34 46
I was concerned about taking on debt .........cccccceeeciiiiiiieiieecieeeieeeiee, 31 30 30 25
I thought or was told my business was ineligible ..........ccccccevvverrviernuennne 25 25 22 21
I was concerned the loan wouldn’t be forgiven .......cc.ccccecceeeveereieennenns 21 14 12 19
I could not find a bank to accept my application......c...cccceeeeeveeveerneennnen. 5 9 6 12
OERET et eeee e e e e e eetraree e e e e e aasaeaeeeeeenrsraaaeeeennns 5 5
DA\ 0] 1 U RPN 4 7 11

23.As you may know, the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) provides relief to small businesses and
non-profit organizations that are currently experiencing a temporary loss of revenue.
Have you applied for the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) this year?

Y S it e e et e e e et a e e et et e e et b e eaataaaeaaaaaaaeen 21 37 27 35
) [0 T PO PP PUPPUPPPRTRRN 75 58 67 61
INOL SUTE .vvtiiiiieeeeeeeeeetitceeeeeeeee e ettt eeeeeeeeeesaresatnaeeeeeaesesssnnnnnaeeeeaesssesssnnnns 4 4 6 3

24.Did you receive an Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL)? (Asked of those who applied for
EIDL)

Weighted N= 105 11 14 16
Y S ittt e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e b aaeeeeeaaeaanaananas 70 49 49 73
)0 T PP PPPPURPPRPRRN 26 50 48 27
INOL SUTE ettiiiiieeee et eee ettt eeee e e e e eeeaaaaaa i eeeeeeeesesssannnnaseeseeessssssnnnns 4 o 3 0]

25.Did you receive the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) advance (up to $10,000)?
(Asked of those who applied for EIDL)

Y S ittt et e et et e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e eeeeaaeaaaaananns 70 57 53 82
Do T U UUUPU N 28 41 44 18
INOE SUTE etttiiiieeee ettt eeeerrteee e e e e e e eearaaateeeeeeeesaassaaanaeeeseeessssssnnnns 2 2 3 1

26.Have you obtained financing other than from the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP)
or the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) during the pandemic and economic

downturn?
Y S ittt e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeetaeeaaaanns 17 25 19 33
Do TP U U UUUPUUN 81 72 77 64
NOT SUTE . eeieieiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e eseeeeee e e e re e eneeeeeeeeeeaes 3 2 5 3
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27.From which sources did you obtain financing? Check all that apply. (Asked of those who
obtained other financing)

Weighted N= 83 8 10 15
Bank or credit UNION ..........coocvieeeiiieeeiieeeeecree e e e e e eeree e e 44 37 47 49
Family and friends .......cccooceeeiiieniiiniiinieccecccsieese e ssre e snee s 30 40 43 38
Small Business Administration loan (not PPP or EIDL) ...........c.......... 29 26 26 52
My own retirement SAVINES ......ceeeevveerrrreieriniieeeeiieeeerieeeeseeeessnreeessanes 28 36 27 29
GTaNT PIOZTATIIS ..uuueunnnniiiiniiiiiiiiiiuieeeeeeeeerererreeeerererereeeeeeeseseeeeeeeseeseseseeeeses 21 30 25 6
Equity iINVESTMENT ....ecevviiiiieiiiieiiieeieeeee ettt ee e eree e s 20 25 26 21
ONINE IENAET .ooiiiiiiiieieeeeeeteeee e eeeearer e e e eeeeraraeeeeeean 18 24 25 23
Crowdfunding ......cccceeeveeeieeriiiieniieneeeee ettt e e sreeesaeeesaeeesareeeas 13 20 18 10
NON-PIofit IENAET ..eveeeiiiiiieeiieeieeteeete ettt re e s v e eaeeeveeens 13 24 21 19
OERET et eeee e e e e e e rrree e e e e e aarsaaaeeeeeassraaaeeeennns 6 3 2 4
NODE ittt 1 (o) 1 2

28.Did you receive an economic stimulus payment from the federal government that was
sent to every U.S. household near the beginning of the pandemic?

Y S ittt e e e e e et era b e e e eaee et aaat—aaeeaeeteraanannanns 73 71 68 71
)0 [0 T PSP P P PUPPUUPPPPRRN 25 26 29 29
INOT SUTE ettt e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e eeraaeeeesannnsassnnnnaanes 2 3 3 0o

29.Did you use any part of the stimulus payment to support your business? (Asked of those
who received stimulus)

Weighted N= 367 22 35 32
Y S ittt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeeaeeaaaananns 56 73 67 69
)0 T USRS PUPPUPPPPPRRN 42 26 32 30
NOT SUTE ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie e aea e e eaeaeseaeeseeeeeeeaes 1 0 2 1

30.Thinking about the coming year and funding needs for your business, indicate whether
you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the
following statements.

a. I will need no-cost grants or zero or low-interest loans to keep my business open

18 0] 17ed T TR USRI 19 27 24 25
SOMEWNAL AZTEE ..eevveierieeiieiiieenitenieeereeesteesteesteesteeeseeessasesssseesssaeens 22 30 28 27
Somewhat diSAZIEE .....cccveeeeeiiiiiieiiieeeieeee e e e e 17 19 17 18
SErONGLY AISAZIEE ...uveeevieeeiiereiieeiieeieeeireeeeteesaeesteesseeesseeesssessssesssseenns 30 16 18 24
INOL SUTE ..oeiviiieeee ettt e eee ettt eee e e e e eeeeeaasaa e eeeeeeeeessssnnnnnseesaessasesnen 12 7 12 7
AGTEO ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nsenenenenenene 40 58 53 51
DISAGIEE «..vteeeetieeeeteeeett ettt ettt e e et e et e s st e st e e s anes 47 35 35 41
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b. I will be seeking additional capital sources for my business

28
28
19
14
11
56
33

26
31
19
14
10
57

25
27
16
16
16
52
32

26
25
20
13
15
52

23
31
19
18
9
54
37

28
30
18
11
12
58

SEEONGLY ABIEE ..eonviinrieiiiiietetet ettt ettt sttt e 16
SOMEWNATL AZTEE ..eevveeeiieeiieiiieeniteriteeiteerteesteesteesbeesseessasesssseesssaenns 27
Somewhat diSAZIEE .....cccveeeeeiiiiiiiiieeccieeee e e e 18
SErONGLY AiSAZIEE ...uvevecveeeeeieieieerieeeieeeieeeeteesaeesteessteeesaeessssessssessssaanns 26
INOE SUTE ttviiiieeei ettt eeeeerereee e e e e e e eearaaaa e eeeseeesaessannnnsasseeesssesesnns 13
AZTEE .ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e s nree e e e e e e nnnne 43
DISAZIEE ...vveiieiiieieeiieeeeteeeeciteeee st eeesteeeeesaaeeeessaeeeesaaee e nsaeeeessaeesnneees 44
c. I don’t anticipate seeking additional outside capital sources for my business next
year

18 0] 1 7ed AT g (T IR RRPSR 31
SOMEWNAL ABTEE ...eeuvieneiiiieiiiriieriteeteete ettt ettt et st 27
SomMEWhat dISAZTEE ...cccveeruiereiiiriienieeeteerte ettt sre e e e e s sereesreesabaeens 18
Strongly diSAZTEE .....eeeeevuvieieiiiieeeiiieeecte e e reeeeseeeeeraeeessreeeesreeeesnaneas 12
NOTSUTE ceiiieiiiiiiiietccrcc e 12
AGTEO c.eveveeiiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaesssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssnsssssssssesenesenens 58
DISAZTEE ...eeiuveiiiieeiieeceeeete ettt ettt et s bt s s s see s emeeenee 30

33

33

29

31.Thinking about where you might turn for additional outside capital for your business

next year, please indicate what source(s) you are likely to turn to. Select all that apply.

(Asked of those who might seek additional capital assistance)

Weighted N= 343 22 38 32
Loan or line of credit from a bank or credit union............ccccceeeeuvvvveeennn. 36 33 26 46
Family and friends ......cccecceeeviieiiiieeiieeeeece e 30 42 34 31
Small Business Administration 10an .........cccoeeeveeeeiieeennveeeeeceeenineeeeeeenn. 25 36 32 40
Online small business 1eNder ...........ccoveveeieeeeiiiiiieeeeeeecreee e 19 28 18 19
Loan from a nonprofit small business lender, such
as a Community Development Financial Institution .........cccccceeeveenneens 17 19 20 25
Private equity iNVESTMENT .....cccevvvieriieiriieniieeeieeniee e seeeeseeeeeeesree s 13 20 18 15
(0741 7<) SRRSO 8 6 10 3
INOE SUTE ..eiitiiieeee ettt eeeetet e e e e e e e e e taaaa i eeeeeeeeeeasasananssseseessssesnen 22 14 21 17

32.Now you will see some ideas that could increase the availability of capital for businesses

like yours. For each, indicate whether you strongly support, somewhat support,

somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the idea.

a. Increasing the availability of “patient” capital, where a loan may have low

repayment rates in the beginning, increasing over time

SErONGLY SUPPOTL ..eonviiiiiiiiiieterteet ettt sttt ettt 22
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT ..veieiieriieiiieriierieeeeeerte e esre s e e e seeessaaesssseesaeaeens 37
SOMEWNAT OPPOSE ..vvviieeirieieiiiieeette e cte e e rte e e e e e e e e e s sreeeeesaeeeeenaseas 15
SETONGLY OPPOSE wveeeuvreeriereerereieeeieeeiteeeseeesteeesseeesseessseessssesssesssseessseesnns 9
INOE SUTE .etiiiiieeeeieeeeeiiiiceeee e eeeer et eeee e e e e eeeeeaasaa e seeeeeeeeasssnsnnnnsseseessssennnn 17
SUDPPOTT ettt e s e s et e e s 60
OPPOSE ettt ettt ettt ettt e e s et e e e s s et e e e s e anert e e e e e e 24
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b. Allowing online financial technology companies to participate in more government-

loan programs, such as the Small Business Administration loan guarantee program.
Doing so could allow funds to be disbursed more quickly, but interest rates could be

higher than most banks.

SrONGLY SUPPOTT ..eeviiieeiiieeeciieeeette et ee e e e rre e e s raee e s vaeeeeeaaeesenreas 22 28 26 21
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT ..veieeeieeiieieiieciieeie e ee e cee et te e sae e e seee e aeeearee e 33 33 32 36
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..evviieeirieeeiieeeetee e et e ree e e ere e e e aee e e aeee e e eaaeee e neeas 19 19 18 22
SEEONGLY OPPOSE ..eeuviiiiiieiiieieete ettt ettt ettt ae e 9 10 10 8
INOT SUTE vttt cettee e e e e e e s e et e e s e aba e e eeaaaassesannnaas 17 10 14 13
SUPPOTE et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeasaesesessssssssssnsnnns 55 61 58 57
OPPOSE eeieeeteeee ettt e ettt et e e e ettt et e e s e ee e e e e s e anrteee e s e e anereaeeeeaan 28 29 28 30

c. Increasing funding to nonprofit small business lenders, such as Community
Financial Development Institutions, to allow them to make more loans to businesses
that may not qualify for loans from traditional lenders

SEIONGLY SUPPOTT veeeuveieiieeeiieeeieeeieeeieeesreeeeeeesaeesseeesseesseeessssesassesssseenns 35 40 40 29
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT ..vveieeiiieieiiieeeeieeeecte et eee e e e e e e e e e e aaeeeeaeees 37 35 31 38
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...veruveruiieiiriiiieeiieeie et ettt ettt et s e et e et seeeae e e s 8 10 7 12
SETONZLY OPPOSE wveeruvieerieeriiernieenieeriieeesteestessteesseessseessssessssesssseessssesnns 4 5 6 5
NOTSUTE ottt e e s ssee e 16 10 16 16
SUPPOTT ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e e nneeeeeeeas 71 75 71 67
OPPOSE e aaaeae e aeae e e et e e s e e e e et e e et eeeeeeeeeeaeaeeeeeeens 12 15 13 17

33.You are going to see some ideas about what Congress and state lawmakers can do to
help small businesses like yours survive and grow. For each of the following indicate if you
support or oppose that idea on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly oppose and 10 means
you strongly support.

Sorted by 10, Strongly Support

Providing direct grant assistance to small businesses ........cccceevveeevene 36 47 47 26
Automatically forgiving Paycheck Protection Program

(PPP) loans under $150,000 ....ccccccuvreeeeeeeeiiinereeeeeeesirrreeeeesesssssesseesennnns 32 45 41 29
Providing another round of Paycheck Protection Program loans........... 32 38 35 29
Provide partial wage replacement for small business

employees and the self-employed..........cceeeciiiieiiiieieiiieeecieeeeeeeeee, 30 44 42 22
Converting Economic Injury Disaster Loan

(EIDL) loans under $150,000 10 Grants .......c.ccceeeeeereeerveeseeessveessreesnnns 27 40 37 20
Freeze or cap unemployment inSurance taxes.........cceoeeeeeveeeeeeevveesveens 24 30 28 24
Reimburse businesses immediately for providing sick

leave and family leave, instead of offering a tax break ...........cccceeuvenneee. 23 34 37 22
Enact a rent and/or mortgage moratorium for small businesses .......... 23 34 31 26
Significantly expand small business technical assistance programs ..... 22 36 34 17

Extend Truth in Lending Act disclosure requirements
to small business credit Products ........coceervveeeveeniiernienrieenreeeieenieenns 22 31 32 19
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a. Providing direct grant assistance to small businesses

DY T o PP PP U UPPPPPPPPIRN 8.0 8.1 8.3 7.8
10 — StrONGLY SUPPOTT ..veeeerieriieiiieiiieerieerieeeeesrteesteesreesreesbeesveesneas 36 47 47 26
G T o TP 25 20 20 36
B = 7 et e ettt —eeeeeeee et ettt ——————eeeeetettat——————aaeeerrttttnnnaaaaaaaens 17 15 15 24
5 = NEULITAL...vteeeeieeeiiieee ettt e e eeeerrre e e e e e e arreeeeeeeearsseaaeeennnns 8 4 5 4
L = 4 eettttieeeee e e e e et ettt ——eeeeeeeeeettt———————aaeeeeerartan—_——aeeaarrrrttnnnaaaeeerrrtrnrnnaaaaeans 4 7 4 6
O — SEIONZLY OPPOSE eeeeeuerieeeirieeeeiiiieeeiireeeeiteeeesraeeeesareeeessaeessssseesssssees 2 2 2 1
NOT SUTE e eeere e e e e e eeeeeeeees 7 7 2
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT ..ttt ettt e e e e ere e e e e e 78 83 82 86
5, NS = NEULTAL .....uuviriiieeeeeieiiieeeeeeeeeirree e e e eeceirreeeeeeeetarrreeeeeeeenssseaeeeenns 16 7 13 7
O = 4 — OPPOSE ettt ettt e e ettt e e e et et e s e et e ee e e e 6 10 6 7
b. Automatically forgiving Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loans under $150,000
DY LT o RS UUUPU N 7.4 8.1 8.1 7.6
10 — SIrONGLY SUPPOTT .evvieieiiieeeiiieeectee e et ee e e e sre e e e raeeeeaaeeeas 32 45 41 29
T o RS RUR 22 21 20 28
(Xl 2O TSP U PPRPRRt 15 15 16 18
5= NEULTAL...ceceiieeeiieeeeeee et e ee et e e ree e e e e e ree e e e nnee e e nneeas 7 6 12
L = 4 eetttteeeeee e et e ettt rreeeeee ettt tata——————eeeeeeetattaa———aeeaattaretannaaeaeesrrtrrrnnaaaaaaes 8 3 7
O — SETONZLY OPPOSE eonevieereeeeiieenitenieeeireeeeteeesteesreesreessreessseeessseessseesnne 5 2 4
INOT SUTE ettt e e e e e e et e e e e et e e eeabaseeesaannsesssnnnaaees 11 3 10
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT 1eeeeiieteteerererererererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeens 69 81 78 75
5, NS = NEULTAL .ovveieeiie ittt e et e e eeeeasaaeeeeeeean 18 9 15 15
O — 4 — OPPOSE ittt ettt et e e st e s e arr e e e 13 9 7 10
c. Converting Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) loans under $150,000 to grants
D LT o R PO PP PUUPUUPPRRRN 7.4 7.7 7.9 7.6
10 — StrONGLY SUPPOTT «.veeeerieeiieeiieieieerieeesteeeeeeeeeesreeseaeeseeeeeeeeveeenees 27 40 37 20
S T« R UPPRR 25 20 23 40
B = 7 e e e e e ettt e eeeeeee et e e b e e e eeeeeeear e eaaaaaas 15 15 14 18
5 = NEULTAL...eveeeeieeeiieie et eeeeearae e e e e e eesasaaeeeeeeeenns 7 6 6 5
3 N 8 12 9
O — SETONZLY OPPOSE eeeuviererereereerieeeiieeeireeeteeesseeesseessseeesssesssesssseeesseesnes 4 2
INOE SUTE itttiiieeee ettt eeeeerer e e e e e e e e eeaaaaa e e e e seeesaessannnnnseseeaessessnnnn 15 5 11 7
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT <.ttt e e et e e e e e aee e e e e e e 66 75 74 78
5, NS = NEULTAL .ooeniiviiieeeieeiiieeec et ceetreee e e eeetrrereeeeeeenasarereeeeenn 22 11 17 12
O — 4 — OPPOSE ceeiiteieeeeeittee e eeeeettte e e e s et e e e e s e areteaee s e s nnraaeeeenas 12 14 9 10
© 2021 Small Business Majority
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d. Providing another round of Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loans

DY T o R PO PP PPPPURPPRPRRN 7.6
10 — StrONGLY SUPPOTT ..veeeerieriieiiieiiieerieerieeeeesrteesteesreesreesbeesveesneas 32
8 o 0 e et e e e e e e e e e r e eeeaererrarrr—aas 23
B = 7 et e ettt —eeeeeeee et ettt ——————eeeeetettat——————aaeeerrttttnnnaaaaaaaens 16
5 = NEUITAL...vveeeeieeeirieee et eeerree e e e eeetrreeeeeeeetarereeeeeeenssasaeeeenns 10
L = 4 eettttieeeee e e e e et ettt ——eeeeeeeeeettt———————aaeeeeerartan—_——aeeaarrrrttnnnaaaeeerrrtrnrnnaaaaeans 6
O — SEIONZLY OPPOSE eeeeeuerieeeirieeeeiiiieeeiireeeeiteeeesraeeeesareeeessaeessssseesssssees 3
NOT SUTE e eeere e e e e e eeeeeeeees 11
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT ..ttt ettt e e e e ere e e e e e 70
5, NS = NEULTAL .....uuviriiieeeeeieiiieeeeeeeeeirree e e e eeceirreeeeeeeetarrreeeeeeeenssseaeeeenns 21
O = 4 — OPPOSE ettt ettt e e ettt e e e et et e s e et e ee e e e 9
e. Extend Truth in Lending Act disclosure requirements to small business credit
products

DY =) o U PPN 7.5
10 — SIrONGLY SUPPOTT ..evveeieiiieeeiiieeeiee et et ee e e re e e areeeeavaeeas 22
8 m 0 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaeaaaaaaeaaaeaaaannnnnnn 23
B = 7 ettt e eeeeeeeetat b ————aeeeeeeettat—aaeaeeeeetatannaaaaaaaan 20
5 = NEULITAL...oviieeiieirieee ettt e e eeecrre e e e e e e trrr e e e e e e e nnareaeeeeeas 10
1= 4 ettt ettt ettt ettt h e e h e st e et et e et st e et e et e e et eeeearean 5
O — SEIONZLY OPPOSE eeeeeuvrieieirieeeeiiieeeeiireeeniteeeesraeeessseesesseeeesssseessssseees 2
IO SUTE ettt ettt e ettt e e e e s et e e e e e s e enneeeee 18
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT 1eeneeteeteeeerrrre e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeseeeees 66
LoD N (<101 i | R 27
O = 4 — OPPOSE ittt ettt ettt ettt e s st e e e e 7
f. Significantly expand small business technical assistance programs
D LT o RO PUUPURPPRTRN 7.4
10 — Strongly SUPPOT .cevieriiiiiiiieeeteee ettt ettt et 22
S T o R U UPPRR 28
(Xl 2O TP PPPRPRRt 19
5 = NEULTAL...eeeeeiiieeiieiec ettt e e eeeatae e e e e eeesasaaeeeeeeeenns 11
1= 4 eettttieeeee ettt ettt ——eeeeee ettt tta——————eeeeeeetttea————aeteeettraraaaaeeeetartrrrnnaaaaaaes 6
O — SETONZLY OPPOSE eeeuveeevreeenieeeiieeiieeesireeesteeesseeesseessseessssessssesssseesseennns 2
NOT SUTE ettt e eree e e e aneeeee 12
(O O 111 0] 0 0) 4 AU PRPR PR 68
5, NS = NEULTAL .ooenivreiieeiieeiiieeec ettt eceetarer e e e eeeeasanaeeeeeenn 23
O = 4 — OPPOSE «eeneniieeeeerterrerrrererreeeereeeeeteteeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeaeaaaasaaaaens 9
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g. Enact a rent and/or mortgage moratorium for small businesses

DY T o R PP PP PPPPURPPRPRRN 7.0
10 — StrONGLY SUPPOTT ..eeevierriieriieiiieiiieerieeereeetessreesreesreeeeeesbeesnes 23
8 o 0 e et e e e e e e e e e r e eeeaererrarrr—aas 23
B = 7 et e ettt —eeeeeeee et ettt ——————eeeeetettat——————aaeeerrttttnnnaaaaaaaens 17
5 = NEULITAL..eeieeeieeeiiiieee ettt e e eeeerrreeeeeeeeterreeeeeeeeessreaaeeennnns 9

17 teeereeecteeeeee et e e et e et e et e e te e rae et e e et e e e taeesateeant e e et e eebeeanbaeebeaenraeennees 9

O — SEIONZLY OPPOSE eeeeeuerieeeirieeeeiiiieeeiireeeeiteeeesraeeeesareeeessaeessssseesssssees 6

NOT SUTE . eeeeieieeeeee et e e eeeeeeeeeeeeaeaees 13
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT ..ttt ettt e e e e ere e e e e e 63
5, NS = NEULTAL .....uuviriiieeeeeieiiieeeeeeeeeirree e e e eeceirreeeeeeeetarrreeeeeeeenssseaeeeenns 22
O = 4 — OPPOSE ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e s e eeeeee e e e 15
h. Freeze or cap unemployment insurance taxes

B L= o E U UUP SRR 7.3
10 — SIrONGLY SUPPOTT ..vveiieeiiiieeiiieeecieeeeete et ee e e e cre e e e vreeeeareeeas 24
T o RS RUR 24
(Xl 2O TSP U PPRPRRt 18
LS (<101 0 = E RPN 9

L = 4 eetttteeeeee e et e ettt rreeeeee ettt tata——————eeeeeeetattaa———aeeaattaretannaaeaeesrrtrrrnnaaaaaaes 8

O — SETONZLY OPPOSE eonevieereeeeiieenitenieeeireeeeteeesteesreesreessreessseeessseessseesnne 4
INOT SUTE ettt e e e e ettt e e e s et e e e e aaaeeeeasanneaesnnnnnaes 13
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT 1eeeeiieteteerererererererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeens 67
5, NS = NEULTAL .ovveieeiie ittt e et e e eeeeasaaeeeeeeean 21
O — 4 — OPPOSE ittt ettt et e e st e s e arr e e e 12

i. Reimburse businesses immediately for providing sick leave and family leave,

instead of offering a tax break

D LT o RO PUUPUPPPRTRN 7.2
10 — Strongly SUPPOTT .eecvieruieiiiietetete ettt sttt sttt 23
S T o R U UPPRR 24
(Xl 2O TP PPPRPRRt 17
5 = NEULTAL...eeeeiiieeiiieeee ettt ceeeree e e e e eeatar e e e e eeesasaneeeeeeeenns 9

1= 4 eettttieeeee ettt ettt ——eeeeee ettt tta——————eeeeeeetttea————aeteeettraraaaaeeeetartrrrnnaaaaaaes 8

O — SETONZLY OPPOSE eeeuveeevreeenieeeiieeiieeesireeesteeesseeesseessseessssessssesssseesseennns 5

INOE SUTE etttiiiieeeieeeeetteeeee e eeeertr e eee e e e e e e eeeeaaa e e e e seeesesssannnnnaesesasssesssnnn 13
(O O 111 0] 0 0) 4 AU PRPR PR 65
5, NS = NEULTAL .ooenivreiieeiieeiiieeec ettt eceetarer e e e eeeeasanaeeeeeenn 23
O = 4 — OPPOSE «eenteeeeaeeerererererer e et eeeeeetet et et eeeeaeeaeeeeeens 12
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j. Provide partial wage replacement for small business employees and the self-

employed

IMEATL ..ttt et e e e e et e b e e e e e e e e e e et aa e e e e e eeeeaaeanas 7.7 8.1 8.2 7.6
10 — StrONGLY SUPPOTT ..eeevieeiieeiiieiiieirieesieeereeesteesreesaeesreeeaeesveesnes 30 44 42 22
S T o R U PPPRPRPURRR 29 25 24 38
B = 7 ettt eeeeee et ——eeeeeeeeeeett———————eeeeetertar—a———aeaeerrrratnnnaaaeaaaanns 16 13 14 19
5 = NEULTAL..eeeeeiieeeitieeee ettt e e eeeerrreeeeeeeeaerseeeeeeeenassseaaeeeennns 9 5 6 11
1= 4 eetttteeeee ettt e e e e et ettt ———ee e et eeetar e e et eeetaaat e aeeeeeeaetarannanaeaaes 6 7 5 6

O — SETONZLY OPPOSE eeruvrererereiieeriieriieeesireessteeesseessseessssesssessssesssseesssaesnes 2 1

DA L0 510 RS 9 4 8 4

6 — 10 = SUPPOTT <.ttt e et e e e e eee e e e e e e 74 82 80 78
5, NS = NEULTAL ...ccuvvvriiieeeieeiiieeeeeeeeeirreeeeeeeestrreeeeeeeetnrareeeeeeeenssraaeeeenns 18 8 14 15
O = 4 — OPPOSE eeeeeeiiee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e anaeeaeeeeeaan 8 9 6 7

The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.

34.Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please identify which of
the following descriptions best fit your company? Select all that apply.

Minority-Owned BUSINESS .....ccceeeieerieiriieniieeeieeieessteeseeessessseesseenns 29 74 64 64
Woman-Owned BUSINESS ......cccoevuvvieeeeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeiirreeeeeeeeennreeseseeeennnns 34 40 59 45
Veteran-Owned BUSINESS ......ccccvveeeeiieeeeiiieeeecieeeeereeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeans 14 16 9 19
NONE Of the ADOVE ...euvvrvivieieeeieeeee et 35 4 6 5
35.Would you best describe the area in which you do business as urban, suburban, or
rural?
|05  o7: 1 s RSP RRRPRP 30 47 39 41
SUDUIDAI «.veiiiiiiecceeeeee et e e e e e e aee e e ane e e e nneas 48 41 46 50
RUTAL .ottt e e eeee e e e e eeetraereeeeeesnsaseseeeeeeesssssaeeeennn 21 11 12 7
NOL SUTE ettt ittt ee e e e e e e et teeaaaeee e e e eeeeeaesanasseseeseeessesnsnnnns 1 2 4 2

36.Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent, or something else?

Strong DemMOCTAL .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiectee et e e e e e 21 34 22 32
Not-50-Strong DEmMOCTAt .....cceeeeeeerrrrrieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 9 18 16 17
Independent - lean DEMOCTAL ......cocveevuerviernienieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7 12 8 10
151531 (016 i | AU RRPPRPRRt 37 64 46 59
INAEPENAENT ..ottt sttt st et 12 10 10 7
REPUDLICAN ...vviiiiiiiieiiiieeitecte ettt e sste e e sae e sbe e s saeessanesssnessssaenns 44 17 34 22
Independent - lean Republican .........ccccceeeeiiieiiciiieiniiieeccieeeeeee e 10 4 8 3
Not-s0-strong Republican .........coceeveeverierienienienseeeeeeseceeeeeeeeeee 12 4 9 6
Strong RePUDICAN ......cccviiieiiiiiieeiiececeeeeeeee e e e e e 22 10 17 13
ORI .. ettt ettt e et e et e et e e e ae e e beeebee e sta s seeeenseeennnennn 2 1

INOT SUTE vttt et e e e eet e e e eatae e e e eeba s e eesaaanseassnnnnaaes 2 4 2

Prefer N0t t0 ANSWET ...cccvvieieeiiieeeiieeeieeeeeree et e e e ree e e s e e e e saeeas 3 4 6 3
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